## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.1218-1227/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-10-2013 in SCRLA Nos.1265/2013, 1266/2013, 1267/2013, 1268/2013, 1269/2013, 2930/2013, 2931/2013, 2932/2013, 2933/2013 and 2934/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

CHIRAG M. PATHAK ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

DOLLYBEN KANTILAL PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) Nos.869-878/2014 (II-B)

Date: 10-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Garima Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners stating therein that the arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty, the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER